TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/07/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Direvo Biotech AG		04/07/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Mullerstrasse 178	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13353	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2796549	DIREVO
Serial Number:	77396174	OPTIMIRA
Serial Number:	77306027	THERAPASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-588-0800
Email: docket@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 517710-8676, 8677, 8678

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900143191 TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0607 D \$90.00 2796549

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ine 2: 745 Fifth Avenue	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Deena Levy Weinhouse
Signature:		/Deena Levy Weinhouse/
Date:		09/15/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0608

Notarial Attestation according to Sect. 21 Bundesnotarordnung (German Federal Notary Code)

Upon inspection of a certified extract from the closed commercial Register of DIREVO Biotech AG (HRB 35249 of the local court of Cologne) dated as of April 7, 2009, and of a certified extract from the commercial Register of Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft (HRB 283 B of the local court of Charlottenburg) dated as of April 7, 2009, I herby certify that DIREVO Biotech Aktiengesellschaft with its registered seat in Cologne – transferring entity – has been merged into Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft with its registered seat in Berlin – receiving entity –.

The merger was registered with the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Cologne – HRB 35249 – on April 7, 2009.

Leverkusen, the 7th April, 2009.

(Schreinert)
Deputy Notary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 09/15/2009